AmendmentNo, 2
To Contract CT 5500-19112700146

For training, technical assistance and small business coaching services to creative businesses

Between Business Investment Growth (BiG Austin)

And the City of Austin

1.0 On October 15, 2020, Austin City Council approved anamendment to contract CT 5500-
19112700146 to extendthe contract’stermto December 31, 2021. However, the provision of training,
technical assistance and coaching services has been slowed due to COVID-19. Both parties wish to

extend the term of the contract to allow services to be completed.

2.0 The termof the contract is extended through December 31, 2022. There are no extension options.

The total contract authorization is recapped below:

Action Action Amount Total Contract Amount
Initial Term: 11/8/2019 — 11/7/2020 $200,000.00 $200,000.00
AmendmentNo. 1: Term Extension $0.00 $200,000.00
11/7/2020 —12/31/2021
Amendment No. 2: Term Extension 50.00 $200,000.00
12/31/2021 —12/31/2022

3.0 Scope of Work:

3.3.1 Contractor shall plan and deliver 20 training webinars targeted to creative for-profitand

non-profit audiences.

3.4.2.9 Contractor shall deliver up to 460 hours of one-on-ocne coaching to creative for-profitand

non-profit practitioners and organizations.

4.0 MBE/WBE goals do not apply to this contract.

5.0 By signing this Amendmentthe Contractor certifies that the vendorand its principals are not

currently suspended or debarred from doing business with the Federal Government, as indicated by the

GSA List of Parties Excluded from Federal Procurement and Non-Procurement Programs, the State of

Texas, or the City of Austin.

6.0 All otherterms and conditions retnain the same.



BY THE SIGNATURES affixed below, this amendment is hereby incorporated into and made a part of the

above-referenced contract.

7 e

W S

7 'l

Stacy Dukes-Rhone
Executive Director
Business Investment Growth (BIG Austin)

Approved asto Form:

Ron Pigott
Assistant City Attorney

Sylnovia Holt-Rabb

Acting Director

City of Austin

Economic Development Department



